

November 30, 2018
Web Announcement 1763

Modernization: Attention Outpatient Facility Providers: Changes Regarding Claims Submission

The Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) will implement a new, modernized Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on February 1, 2019. In preparation for the new MMIS, please be advised that outpatient facility claims cannot be submitted with a header date range outside of 1 month (31 days) on one claim. These claims deny now and will continue to be denied when the modernized MMIS is implemented.

Providers are instructed to bill 31 days in the same month on one claim. An example date range to use on a claim is 03/01/19 to 03/31/19. Do not submit claims with a date range of 03/01/19 to 04/05/19.

These instructions apply to the following provider types:

Provider Type	Description
10	Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based
12	Hospital, Outpatient
29	Home Health Agency
34	Therapy (on Institutional claims)
45	End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Facility
52	Indian Health Service Hospital, Outpatient (Tribal)
55	Home Based Habilitation Services
64	Hospice
81	Hospital Based ESRD Provider

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Nevada Medicaid.